

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Office of the
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar**

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in. Email:- ee-bsr-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041

Dated:- 15-1-26

No:-PW-BSR-E-105/2025-26-
To

12423-28

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity
And "A" Certificate


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 8th Circle, HPPWD, Hamirpur.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Barsar and Bijhari.
3. Drawing Branch in this office.
4. Accounts Branch in this office.
5. Supdt. of C Branch in this office.
6. Notice Board.

/
Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD , for the following works; so as to reach this office on **22.01.2026 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at **11.00 A.M.** in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application must be reached in this office on dated **19.01.2026 upto 2.00 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **20.01.2026** during office hours till **4.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from, earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions.. The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required along with latest returns, Copy of PAN Card, EPF along with latest returns failing which no tender form will be issued to him. All the required documents must be attached with the application.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Tender form	Time limit	Eligible Class
1.	Repair & Maintenance of Police Chowki Building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:- Aluminum Door & window etc) (Deposit work)	89,731/-	1800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
2.	Balance work for the Repair of HSC Building at Fagoti (SH:- Repair of Chajja & Minor repair) (Deposit work)	39927/-	800/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
3.	Repair & Maintenance of police Station Barsar District Hamirpur (SH:-Dismantling , Painting, Tilling, Sanitary works) (Deposit work)	94,765/-	1900/-	350/-	Two Months	C & D
4.	Restoration of Rain Damages on Bijhari Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00 (SH:- Removal of Slips , Surface Dressing & C/O Unlined surface drain in between km 0/00 to 16/00)	99,085/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
5.	Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km 10/00 to 20/300 (SH:- Hiring of JCB excavator-cum- loader for removal of slips and dressing of road surface in between Km 10/00 to 20/00)	99,000/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D
6.	Restoration of rain damages on Chakmoh Raily Jajri road Km 0/00 to 10/600 (SH:- Hiring of JCB excavator-cum- loader for	99,000/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month	C & D

	removal of slips and dressing of road surface in between Km 0/00 to 10/600)					
7.	Restoration of rain damages on Dandroo to Mankhad Charcheri Road Km0/00 2/00 (SH: Surface dressing & Unlined surface drain)	99,932/-	2000/-	350/-	One Month	C &D
8.	Restoration of rain damages on Barsar Shahtalai Road Km0/00 to 11/300 (SH: Surface dressing & Unlined surface drain)	99,884	2000/-	350/-	One Month	C &D

Certified that the tenders for Job No. 1 to 8 are of urgent nature and in public interest.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.



Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar.
On behalf of Governor of
Himachal Pradesh. 

Draft Schedule of quantity									
Name of Work:-Repair & Maintenance of Police Chowki Building at Bijhari District Hamirpur (SH:-Aluminium Door & window etc)					Job No-		Estimated Cost Rs:-89,731.00		
(Deposit work)							Earnest Money Rs:-1800.00		
Sr.No							Time Limit :- One month		
Description of Item					Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit		
					Quantity		Amount		
					Figure	words			
1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 (fifty) micron complete including entire carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .				95.49	Kilogram	642.30	#NAME?	Per Kilogram
2	Providing and fixing machine moulded aluminium covering of approved pattern & design, made out of machine cut aluminium sheet and machine holed for receiving dash fastener, over expansion joints on vertical surfaces/ceiling floors, the fixing on plate in one row on one side of joint only shall be done with stainless steel dash fasteners of 8 mm dia and 75 mm (Seventy five milli meter) long bolt including providing aluminium washers 2 mm (two millimeter) thick & 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) dia , at a staggered pitch of 200mm(two hundred millimeter) centre to centre including drilling holes in the receiving surface and providing expandable plastic sleeves in holes etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge Anodised aluminium sheet 2.5mm (two point five millimeter) thick (anodised trans-parent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) complete including entire carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .				35.00	Kilogram	601.85	#NAME?	Per Kilogram

3	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5 mm (five millimeter) thickness (weight not less than 12.50 kg/ sqm) (Twelve point fifty kilogram per square metre) The rates are inclusive of octroi , royalty , Malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1.12	Squar metre	1433.70	#NAME?	Per Squar metre	1606.00
4	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete 300X 16mm(Three hundred into sixteen millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	250.00	#NAME?	Each	500.00
5	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :250x10mm(two hundred fifty into ten millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Numbers	78.20	#NAME?	Each	313.00
6	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etcetra complete : 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Numbers	62.00	#NAME?	Each	248.00
7	Providing and fixing hard drawn steel wire fabric 75x25 mm (seventy five into twenty five milimeter) mesh of weight not less than 7.75Kg per sqm (seven point seventy five kilogram per square meter) to window frames etc. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.62	Numbers	1010.00	#NAME?	Each	4,666.00
						Total:-	89731.00


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Draft Schedule of quantity									
Name of Work:-Balance work for the Repair of HSC Building at Fagoti					Job No-		Estimated Cost Rs:-39,927.00		
(SH:- Repair of Chajja & Minor repair)							Earnest Money Rs:-800.00		
(Deposit work)							Time Limit :- One month		
Description of Item					Rate inclusive all taxes i/e G.S.T		Unit		
					Quantity	Figure	words		
							#NAME?		
					3.29	4100.00	Per Square metre		
1 Providing and fixing 35mm (thirty five millimetre) thick factory made single extruded WPC (Wood Polymer Composite) solid decorative type flush door shutter approved make of Alstone, Floresta, Ecoste, Century ply in required size comprising of virgin polymer of K value 58 (fifty Eight) to 60 (Sixty) (Suspension Grade), calcium carbonate and natural fibers (wood powder/ rice husk/wheat husk) and non toxic additives (maximum toxicity index of 12 (twelve) for 100gms (hundred grams)) having minimum density of 850 Kilogram/Per Cubic metre (Eight hundred fifty kilogram per Cubic metre) and screw withdrawal strength of 1800 N (one thousand eight hundred newton) (Face) & 900 N (Nine hundred newton) (Edge), minimum compressive strength 50 N/mm2 (fifty newton per square millimetre), modulus of elasticity 850 N/mm2 (eight hundred fifty newton per square millimetre) and resistance to spread of flame of Class A category with property of being Termite or borer proof, water or moisture proof and Fire retardant. WPC to be laminated with PVC foil of minimum 14 (fourteen) microns thick of approved design pasted with hot melt adhesive on both faces of shutter and fixing with stainless steel butt hinges of required size with necessary full body threaded star headed counter sunk, S.S screws, complete including entire carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.					13.03	1575.00	Per Square metre		
2 Providing and fixing 0.60 mm (Zero point sixty millimetres) thick prepainted steel sheet (ISI Marked-Z 120) of Tata Durashine or its equivalent, in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (Twenty) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 (Five) microns over 5 (Five) microns primer coating including fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (Six millimetre) diameter with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete as per architectural drawings including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved specifications drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.									

3	Providing and fixing 250x16mm (Two hundred fifty into Sixteen millimetres) nominal size bright/matt finished Stainless steel sliding door bolts ISI marked or approved quality & make with necessary screws etcetera complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Numbers	285.00	#NAME?	Each	1140.00
4	Providing and fixing 100x10mm (One hundred into Ten millimetres) nominal size bright/matt finished Stainless steel Tower bolts (barrel type), ISI marked or approved quality & make with necessary screws etcetera complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	120.00	#NAME?	Each	960.00
5	Providing and fixing 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) bright /matt finished Stainless Steel 304 (three hundred four) grade door handles of approved quality & make with necessary screws etcetra all complete as per architectural drawings including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per approved specifications drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Numbers	157.00	#NAME?	Each	1256.00
6	Providing and fixing aluminium hanging floor Twin door stopper, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour and shade, with necessary screws etcetera; complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and further as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Numbers	90.00	#NAME?	Each	360.00
7	Providing and fixing double action hydraulic floor spring of approved brand and manufacture conforming to IS : 6315, having brand logo embossed on the body / plate with double spring mechanism and door weight upto 125 kg (one hundred twenty five kilogram), for doors, including cost of cutting floors, embedding in floors as required and making good the same matching to the existing floor finishing and cover plates with brass pivot and single piece M.S. sheet outer box with slide plate etcetera complete, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals and as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	2200.00	#NAME?	Each	2200.00
						Total:-	39927.00


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division
 HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Repair & Maintenance of police Station Barsar District Hamirpur
(SH:-Dismantling, Painting, Tilling, Sanitary works)

Job No-

Estimated Cost Rs:-94,765.00

Earnest Money Rs:-1900.00

Time Limit :- Two month

Sr.N o	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c		Unit	Amount
				Figure	G.S.T words		
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm (fourty mili meter) nominal size) of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.94	Cubic meter	5364.45	#NAME?	per Cubic metre	5043.00
2	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete 300x16mm(three hundred into sixteen millimetre)including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	214.00	#NAME?	Each	428.00
3	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete :250x10mm(two hundred fifty into ten millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	81.25	#NAME?	Each	163.00
4	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete : 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	46.60	#NAME?	Each	93.00
5	providing and fixing MS angle iron door window clerestory window frame manufactured from steel iron section of 40X40X4mm (fourty into fourty into four mili meter) thickness including hinges jamb, lock jamb bead and if required angle thrashold of mild steel angle 50X25 mm (fifty into twenty five mili meter) welded of rigidly fixed by mechanical means lugs with split end tails to each jamb including steel but things 2.5 mm (two point five mili meter) thick with provision for locking arrangement and shock absorbar as specified and applying a coat of approved steel primer after pretreatment of the surface as directed by Engineer-in Charge. of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.70	metre	373.55	#NAME?	Per Running Metre	3997.00

6	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part 1) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 (Three)ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters 35 mm (thirty five milli meter) thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.05	Square metre	3106.00	#NAME?	Per square metre	9473.00
7	Providing and fixing PVC rigid foam sheet 1 mm (one millimetre) thick on existing door shutters (bathroom and W.C. doors) using synthetic rubber based adhesive including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.05	Square metre	1101.05	#NAME?	Per square metre	3358.00
8	Providing and laying Duro stone vitrified tiles Kajaria , NITCO (300x300mmx10mm) (three hundred into three hundred millimeter into ten millimeter) in grey/coloured of required shade in flooring, treads of steps and landing laid on a bed of 12mm (twelve millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three sand) laid over and jointed with neat cement slurry finished with flush pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of required shade to match the shade of tiles complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.82	square metre	1465.20	#NAME?	per square metre	5597.00
9	Providing and laying kajaria/ Nitco make white glazed tiles 6 mm (six millimeter) thick size 30x45cm (thirty into forty centimetre) in flooring treads of steps and landing laid on bed of 12 mm(twelve millimeter) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three sand) finished with flush pointing in white cement including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.45	Square metre	1295.65	#NAME?	per square metre	31679.00
10	Providing and fixing 15 mm(fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6(one cement six coarse sand) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.45	Square metre	266.20	#NAME?	Per Square metre	2516.00
11	Providing and laying 6 mm (six millimetre) cement mortar 1:3 (one cement : three fine sand) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.82	Square metre	204.40	#NAME?	Per square metre	781.00
12	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm)(three point eighty four kilogram per ten square meter) including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.06	Square metre	84.35	#NAME?	Per square metre	680.00

13	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre (fifty gram per liter) , of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.20	Square metre	81.15	#NAME?	Per square metre	4723.00
14	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, (one millimetre) of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.20	Square metre	104.25	#NAME?	Per square metre	6067.00
15	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications for Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm (zero point nine zero liter/ ten square metre) over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/ 10 sqm(zero point seven five liter / ten square metre) of approved brand and manufacture including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.71	Square metre	122.00	#NAME?	Per square metre	1185.00
16	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre (ten liter) low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid-including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	4604.00	#NAME?	Each	4604.00
17	Providing and fixing wash basin with brackets 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) C.P Brass pillar taps 32mm (Thirty two millimetre) C.P Brass waste of standard pattern including painting of fitting and brackets cutting and making good the walls wherever require White vitreous china wash basin Size 550X400mm (Five hundred fifty into four hundred millimetre) with a single 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) C.P Brass pillar trap as per direction Engineer - in - charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	2850.70	#NAME?	each	2851.00
18	Providing and fixing white vitreous chinapedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings as per direction Engineer - in - charge, including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	Numbers	1510.05	#NAME?	each	1510.00

19	Providing and fixing Polyethylene-Aluminium Polyethylene PE-Al- PE Composite Pressure Pipes conforming to IS- 15450, U.V. stabilized with carbon black having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, capable to with stand temperature up to 80°C. (Eighty degree celsius) including all special fittings of composite material (engineering plastic blend and brass inserts wher ever required) e.g. elbows, tees, reducers, couplers & connectors etc., with clamps at 1.00 metre(one point zero zero) spacing. This includes the costs of cutting chase sand including testing of joints 1216 (16 mm OD)(sixteen mili meter) pipe complete as per direction of the engineer in charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	metre	413.60	#NAME?	Per Running Metre	8272.00
20	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass bit cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. (eight hundred ten grams) Hindware/ Cera/ Jaguar (CON-047KN) make complete. including entire carriage of material in all leads and lifts. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Numbers	872.30	#NAME?	each	1745.00
						Total:-	94765.00


 Executive Engineer
 Barsar Division, HPPWD,
 Barsar

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on Bijhari Ukhli road km 0/00 to 16/00
(SH:- Removal of Slips , Surface Dressing & C/O Unlined surface drain in between km 0/00 to 16/00)

Estimated Cost Rs:-99,085.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00
Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
			Figure	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 . including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rates are inclusive of octroi , royalty , Malkana , toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	195.00 cubic metre	168.40	#NAME?	Per Cubic Metre	32838.00
2	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307 as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	300.00 metre	35.90	#NAME?	Per Running Metre	10770.00
3	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irrigations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1003.20 Square metre	55.30	#NAME?	Per square Metre	55477.00
						99085.00


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Estimated Cost Rs:-99,000.00
Earnest Money Rs:-2000.00
Time Limit :-One month

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Salouni Bijhari Deotsidh road Km 10/00 to 20/300
(SH:- Hiring of JCB excavator-cum- loader for removal of slips and dressing of road surface in between Km 10/00 to 20/00)

Sr No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c GST		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Hiring of machinery excavator cum loader to be deployed for removal of slips including cost of fuel oil lubricant and wages of operation staff will be carried out the owner at his risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other required location actual working hours will be accounted for the pavement and six hours per day working will be required average minimum 20cum (twenty cubic metre) excavation in all kind of soil including loading in tipper / truck and disposal of the same in all leads lifts and carriage of materials shifting of material as per site requirement and direction of the Engineer -in Charge. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The contractor will be responsible for any mishappening and working of hour Conditions :- 1 Log book shall be maintained by the department and shall be the part of agreement at the time of bills. 2. Working hour shall be 9.00 to 5.00 PM. 3. Output of the Machinery shall be compare with HPSR-2020 in case of less out put shall be deducted accordingly. 4. No payment will be made for idle days and machinery under repair 5. No fuel and lubricants supplied by the department..	90.00	Hours	1100.00	#NAME?	Per Hours	99000.00
							99000.00



Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Chakmoh Raily Jajri road Km 0/00 to 10/600
(SH:- Hiring of JCB excavator-cum-loader for removal of slips and dressing of road surface in between Km 0/00 to 10/600)

Estimated Cost Rs:-99,000.00
Earnest Money Rs:-2000.00
Time Limit :-One month

Sr.No	Description of Item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes 1/c GST		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Hiring of machinery excavator cum loader to be deployed for removal of slips including cost of fuel oil lubricant and wages of operation staff will be carried out the owner at his risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other required location actual working hours will be accounted for the pavement and six hours per day working will be required average minimum 20cum (twenty cubic metre) excavation in all kind of soil including loading in tipper / truck and disposal of the same in all leads lifts and carriage of materials shifting of material as per site requirement and direction of the Engineer -in Charge. The rates are inclusive octroi , royalty , Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government. The contractor will be responsible for any mishappening and working of hour Conditions :- 1 Log book shall be maintained by the department and shall be the part of agreement at the time of bills. 2. Working hour shall be 9.00 to 5.00 PM. 3. Output of the Machinery shall be compare with HPSR-2020 in case of less out put shall be deducted accordingly. 4. No payment will be made for idle days and machinery under repair 5. No fuel and lubricants supplied by the department..	90.00	Hours	1100.00	#NAME?	Per Hours	99000.00
						Total:-	99000.00


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on Dandroo to Mankhad Charcheri road km 0/00 to 2/00
(SH:- Surface Dressing & Unlined surface drain)

Estimated Cost Rs:-99,932.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307 as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1120.00	metre	35.90	#NAME?	Per Running Metre	40208.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1080.00	Square metre	55.30	#NAME?	Per square Metre	59724.00
							99932.00


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on Barsar Shahtalai road km 0/00 to 11/300
(SH:- Surface Dressing & Unlined surface drain)

Job No

Estimated Cost Rs:-99,884.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00

Time Limit :- One Month

Sr. No	Description of item	Quantity		Rate inclusive all taxes i/c G.S.T		Unit	Amount
				Figure	words		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment with a lift upto 3m and lead of 50 m (average lead 25 m) as per Technical Specification Clause 307 as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government	1200.00	metre	35.90	#NAME?	Per Running Metre	43080.00
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh slected soil making up less of material / irregutations on shoulder in design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriat equipment OMC upto a lead of 1000mtrs as per including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana ,toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government .	1027.20	Square metre	55.30	#NAME?	Per square Metre	56804.00
							99884.00


Executive Engineer
Barsar Division
HPPWD Barsar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

Office of the Executive Engineer Barsar Division HPPWD Barsar

Web:- www.hppwd.gov.in. Email:- ee-bar-hp@nic.in

Phone No:- 01972-288041

Fax No. 01972-288041.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigency/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No:-PW-BSR-E-105/2025-26-

Dated



Executive Engineer
Barsar Division, HPPWD
Barsar.